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Subject: AMENDMENTS TO THE 2012 SHOPP 

RECOMMENDATION 
 

I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved:  
 
 
SHOPP Amendment 12H-476 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project 
cost, scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment. 
 
 
 
 
 
         Original Signed By                  
         DONNA M. BERRY 
Approved:       SHOPP Statewide Development
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Chief 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-476 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
05 Monterey 101 49.7/55.3 Near Greenfield, from 

Lagomarsino Avenue to 
0.7 mile south of Hudson 
Road. Rehabilitate 
pavement. 

2334 1A730 0512000011 201.121 
  

0  6,513 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

167 
841 

6 
576 

167 
841 

6 
714 

Update cost. 

05 Santa 
Barbara 

135   In Santa Barbara and 
San Luis Obispo 
counties, on Routes 1, 
101 and 135 at various 
locations.  Upgrade 
pedestrian curb ramps. 

2231 0R830 0500000381 201.361 
  

722 1,940 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

330 
1,060 

550 
500 

330 
1,060 

550 
540 

Update cost. 

05 Santa 
Barbara 

Var   Near the City of Santa 
Barbara at various 
locations; also on Route 
1 in San Luis Obispo 
County.  
Construct/upgrade ADA 
curb ramps. 

2241 0S030 0500000398 201.361 
  

542 807 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

299 
797 
200 
474 

299 
797 
200 
500 

Update cost. 

06 Fresno 5 48.8/53.0 Near Mendota, from 
south of Panoche Road 
to north of Russell 
Avenue.  Rehabilitate 
roadway. 

6672 0Q270 0613000050 201.122 
  

0  15,578 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0  
2,230 

36 
799 

0  
2,230 

36 
1,946 

Update cost. 

11 San Diego 5 4.0/R22.3 In the cities of San Diego, 
Chula Vista, and National 
City, at various locations 
from Coronado Avenue to 
Clairemont Drive.  
Construct roadside 
paving, access gates and 
relocate facilities. 

0877 26160 1100020310 201.235 0 5,110 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

450 
650 
25 

725 

450 
650 
25 

1,392 

Update cost. 

                

 


